

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Criminal Petition Nos. 4960, 4406 & 4407 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	16.03.2026	<u>NTR, J</u> Mr. M. Abhinay Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in CrI.P. No. 4407 of 2024 is present. List these matters on 20.04.2026 for hearing. Meanwhile, interim orders, granted earlier in these criminal petitions, are extended. <u>NTR, J</u> svl	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.